#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wealth-Lab, Inc.		03/12/2004	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FMR Corp.		
Street Address:	82 Devonshire Street		
City:	Boston		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02109		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76580330	WEALTH-LAB

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (413)548-9338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-426-5553

Email: hiebert@samuelsTM.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy H. Hiebert

Address Line 1: 225 Franklin Street, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-2898

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FIDELITY

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy H. Hiebert

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Wealth-Lab#page1.tif source=Wealth-Lab0001#page1.tif source=Wealth-Lab0002#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002876 FRAME: 0635

900009357

840.00 1

CH \$40

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment is made by Wealth-Lab, Inc., an Illinois corporation, having a place of business at 4334 North Hazel #703, Chicago, Illinois ("Assignor"), to FMR Corp., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 82 Devonshire Street, Mail Zone F8B, Boston, MA 02109 ("Assignee").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS listed in the attached Exhibit A (the "MARKS") in the United States and all Foreign Registrations and Applications for Registration thereof, in and to the goodwill of the business with which the MARKS are used and which is symbolized by the MARKS, for Assignee's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, together with all claims for damages by reasons of past infringement of said MARKS, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES to take all actions, and to execute and deliver all additional instruments and documents, as Assignee may reasonably request, at the Assignee's sole expense, for the purpose of carrying out this Assignment and the transactions contemplated herein including, but not limited to, all instruments and documents necessary to transfer the MARKS in the United States and any foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY COVENANTS that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith which have not been previously identified to Assignee.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002876 FRAME: 0636

My commission

## EXHIBIT A

# SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Mark	Scrial Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Country
Wealth-Lab	Pending	03/09/04	Pending	U.\$.
ChartScripts	None	None	None	Not Applicable
Simulator	None	None	None	Not Applicable
Neuro-Lab	None	None	None	Not Applicable
Index-Lab	None	None	None	Not Applicable
Monte Carlo-Lab	None	None	None	Not Applicable

TRA 1888482-4

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002876 FRAME: 0638